

SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

ECHEVARRIA, McCALLA, RAYMER,
BARRETT & FRAPPIER, a Florida
general partnership, et. al.,

CASE NO.: SC05-564
L.T. CASE NO.: 1D03-1686
1D03-3828
1D02-4746
1D02-4982

Petitioners,

vs.

BRADLEY COLE, individually and
on behalf of all others
similarly situated,

Respondent.

**JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF PETITIONERS,
ECHEVARRIA, McCALLA, RAYMER, BARRETT & FRAPPIER, et. al.**

ON REVIEW FROM A DECISION OF THE
FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

JOHN BERANEK
Fla. Bar No. 0005419
Ausley & McMullen
227 South Calhoun Street
P.O. Box 391 (zip 32302)
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(850) 224-9115 - telephone
(850) 222-7560 - facsimile

Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3

JURISDICTION 4

ARGUMENT..... 4

 I. WHETHER THE DECISION OF THE FIRST
 DISTRICT CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS ON THE
 LITIGATION IMMUNITY PRIVILEGE 4

 II. WHETHER THE DECISION OF THE FIRST
 DISTRICT CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S
 DECISION ON THE MEANING OF A DENIAL OF
 CERTIORARI 7

CONCLUSION..... 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 9

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE..... 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Boca Investors Group, Inc. v. Potash,
835 So. 2d 273 (Fla. 3d DCA 2002) 4, 5, 6

Echevarria, McCalla, Raymer, Barrett & Frappier v. Nabors,
792 So. 2d 452 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001) 8

Levin, Middlebrooks, Mabie, Thomas, Mayes & Mitchell, P.A. v.
United States Fire Ins. Co.,
639 So. 2d 606 (Fla. 1994)..... passim

Topps v. State,
865 So. 2d 1253 (Fla. 2004) 7, 8

STATUTES

Section 501.24, Florida Statutes..... 1

Section 559.77, Florida Statutes..... 1
